CITY OF NORTIIFIELD, MN CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION 2019-008

ACCEPTING REPORT OF THE NORTHWEST AREA LAND USE CONSULTANT AND PROCESS ADVISORY COMMITTEE AND CONCLUDING THE COMMITTEE STATUS AS AN ADVISORY COMMITTEE

- WHEREAS, the Northwest Area Land Use Consultant and Process Advisory Committee was officially established by Motion M2018-012 approved by the City Council on January 16, 2018; and,
- WHEREAS, the mission of the Northwest Area land Use Consultant Process Advisory Committee is to "have a small group of representatives from the Council, applicable advisory boards, and some targeted key stakeholders to meet with staff to explore options for consulting services and process to facilitate working toward a shared vision. This advisory group would not have any expected responsibilities beyond exploring the process, who may be appropriate to assist in that process review, and making that recommendation to the City Council"; and,
- WHEREAS, On December 11, 2018 the Northwest Area Land Use Consultant and Process Advisory Committee completed their mission and provided a recommendation to City Council to support an incremental development approach for the Northwest Area subject to the recommendations listed in the Memorandum to Council rather than a large master-planned development.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL THAT,

- 1. The City Council accepts the reports and recommendation from the Northwest Area Land Use Consultant and Process Advisory Committee.
- 2. The Northwest Area Land Use Consultant and Process Advisory Committee shall terminate on January 23, 2019.

PASSED by the City Council of the City of Northfield on this 22nd day of January 019.

ATTEST

City Clerk

Mayor

 VOTE:
 _____ POWNELL ____ DELONG ____ GRABAU
 _____ NAKASIAN

 _____ PETERSON WHITE _____ NESS ____ ZWEIFEL